PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin Seong Kim	11/24/2010
Dong Joo Park	11/24/2010
Kwang Ho Kim	11/24/2010
Hee Yeoul Yoo	11/24/2010
Jeong Wung Jeong	11/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amkor Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 South Price Road	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85286-6604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12959911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)655-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (831)655-0880
Email: ry@gunnisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road

Address Line 2: Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GK0047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Serge J. Hodgson

PATENT

REEL: 025442 FRAME: 0293

540.00

7 10

501368407

Total Attachments: 3

source=GK0047_as_filed_assign#page1.tif source=GK0047_as_filed_assign#page2.tif source=GK0047_as_filed_assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025442 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Jin Seong Kim	of	#201-708, Daelim Apt 2-cha Apt., Yonggang-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea	
Dong Joo Park	of	#705-201, LG Village LG xi Apt, Wondang-dong, Seo-gu, Incheon, Rep. of Korea	
Kwang Ho Kim	of	#208-502, Jugong Apt., Deokso-ri, Wabu-eup, Namyangju-si, Kyunggi-do, Rep. of Korea	
Hee Yeoul Yoo	of	#507, Samsung 1-cha Apt., Gwangjang-dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea	
Jeong Wung Jeong	of	779-2, Sabong-ri, Samnye-eup, Wanju-gun, Jeollabuk-do, Rep. of Korea	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING OVERLAPPED VIA APERTURES

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24. day of Nev	_, 2010
Witnessed by:	JIN SEONG KIM (Full Name) Signature 24 Nov, 2010 Date Do HYUN No.

PATENT REEL: 025442 FRAME: 0295

Assignment (continued)

Executed this	24	day of	Nou	_, 2010
				- Dent
				DONG JOO PARK (Full Name)
			Care	(I dil Name)
			Witnessed by:	Signature
				24 Nov , 2010
				Date Do Hyun Na
				Printed Name
	3. 11.		. la l	
Executed this _	<u> </u>	day of	<u> </u>	, 2010
				6 V
				KWANG HO KIM (Full Name)
				(Full Marrie)
			Witnessed by:	Signature
				24 NOV. 2010
				Date Do Hyun Na
				Printed Name
	216		N-d	
Executed this _	<u> </u>	day of	NOV	, 2010
				De lead I w
				HEE YEOUL YOO (Full Name)
			Witnessed by:	Allowa
			withessed by.	Signature
				<u>24 Nov, Fore</u>
				Do Hyun Na
				Printed Name

Assignment (continued)

Executed this 24 day of Nov 2010

JEONG WUNG JEONG (Full Name)

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date

Printed Name

- 3/3 -